Fire Inspector 1-Assignment #8
Utah Fire and Rescue Academy
September 2022
Situation:
You have been assigned to do the plan review on a building that was formally a restaurant. It has been purchased by a toy manufacturer. The existing building is fully fire sprinklered with a light hazard system and all doors are three feet wide. This company manufactures wooden toys. It is their intent to remove the kitchen and restaurant seating, to remove all of the ceilings and to set up a full wood shop. The building will be heated except for the storage room.  Use floor plan provided to review building layout.  Symbols after question 25 are not found in the IFSTA Manual or 2018 IFC.

Assignment:  
Answer the Following:









Answer

   
Code Reference
1. Is a fire sprinkler system still required?








2. Are permits required?










3. What other fire code systems are required?








4. What classes of fire extinguishers are required?







5. Is a standpipe required?










6. Are modifications to the fire 

sprinkler system required?










7. If required, what standard would be used to

 modify the fire sprinkler system?









8. What violation can you see with the riser?








9. Is there proper fire sprinkler coverage?








10. Symbol 1





11. Symbol 2





12. Symbol 3





13. Symbol 4





14. Symbol 5





15. Symbol 6





16. Symbol 7





17. Symbol 8





18. Symbol 9





19. Symbol 10





20. Symbol 11





21. Symbol 12





22. Symbol 13





23. Symbol 14





24. Symbol 15





25. Symbol 16





26. Symbol 13
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